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Eligible Pleasure Y Trail Y Reining Y Cowhorse Y All-Around All-Around
Vernon, TX 09/12/2015 For Placing Points Placing Points Placing Points Placing Points Points Ranking Placing

Num Name Horse All Around 4th 14 2nd 15 3rd 15 1st 16
270 onie Casselman-Reed - Select/SHOT/VRH Zeena Lena - 2009 - 5230817 Y 4.0 11.0 1.0 15.0 1.0 15.0 2.0 15.0 56.0 1 1
245 Ashley Adams - TTU/SHOT Holidoc N Oak - 2008 - 5170967 Y 3.0 12.0 14.0 2.0 2.0 14.0 1.0 16.0 44.0 2 2
207 Cathy Clements - Select/SHOT/VRH The Queens Pistol - 2002 - 4209259 Y 9.0 6.0 6.0 10.0 3.0 13.0 4.0 13.0 42.0 3 3
191 Mary Beth Meier - Select/SHOT/VRH Hollywood Nickers - 2008 - 5106000 Y 2.0 13.0 2.0 14.0 11.0 5.0 9.0 8.0 40.0 4 4
238 Carisa Kimbro - SHOT/VRH Burn One Turn One - 2003 - 4407686 Y 6.0 9.0 5.0 11.0 13.0 3.0 3.0 14.0 37.0 5 5
166 Bob Muir - Select / SHOT Mr Kings Fault - 2006 - 4843566 Y 1.0 14.0 7.0 9.0 9.5 6.5 13.0 4.0 33.5 6 6
234 Larry Jacobs - Select/SHOT/VRH Smarties Solanosally - 2004 - 4550624 Y 10.0 5.0 4.0 12.0 12.0 4.0 5.0 12.0 33.0 7 7
283 Elizabeth Hulslander - WTAMU/SHOT Onmyway Tofarfaraway - 2009 - 5216284 Y 5.0 10.0 8.0 8.0 4.0 12.0 14.0 3.0 33.0 7 8
185 Sherri Fischer - Select/SHOT/VRH SLJ Navijuice - 2006 - 4912295 Y 12.0 3.0 11.0 5.0 5.0 11.0 6.0 11.0 30.0 9 9
249 Jayton Baca - TTU/SHOT Smart Lil Redman - 2009 - 5249720 Y 11.0 4.0 3.0 13.0 14.0 2.0 7.0 10.0 29.0 10 10
255 Tyler O'Neal - TTU/SHOT Helluva Nifty Cash - 2011 - 5352519 Y 13.0 2.0 10.0 6.0 7.0 9.0 10.0 7.0 24.0 11 11
284 Bonny Cunningham - WTAMU/SHOT Oakley - 1997 - 2013-109 Y 7.0 8.0 12.0 4.0 9.5 6.5 12.0 5.0 23.5 12 12
193 Brittney Snodgress - SHOT Hickory Gota Spot - 1998 - 4782094 Y 8.0 7.0 9.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 16.0 1.0 23.0 13 13
244 Cassie Coltrain - TTU/SHOT Sandino Sally - 5182465 Y 14.0 1.0 15.0 1.0 6.0 10.0 8.0 9.0 21.0 14 14
230 Mary Belle Turner - SHOT/VRH SCR Barmaid Ichi - 2007 - 4999411 N #N/A N #N/A N #N/A N 15.0 2.0 0.0 999
232 Beverley Jacobs - SHOT/VRH Clearly Stylish - 2003 - 4405343 N #N/A N 13.0 3.0 #N/A N #N/A N 0.0 999
267 Charles Pollard - SHOT KF Sally Spoon - 2008 - 5156515 N #N/A N #N/A N 15.0 1.0 11.0 6.0 0.0 999
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

2015 Vernon Show
Limit_NP_Pleasure
Page 1 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________ Brett D. Scott, Ph.D.

09/12/2015 Judge:

14 Shown In 
Class

Entered In 
Class 14 TIE BREAKERS 4 5 1 6 2 7 8 3 9 10

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number Ext 
Walk Trot

Ext 
Trot Lope

Stop & 
Reverse Walk Lope

Ext 
Lope Trot

Stop & 
Back To
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Total Ranking

1 14 166 Bob Muir - Select / SHOT Mr Kings Fault - 2006 - 4843566 0.5 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.0 1.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 75.0 1

2 13 191 Mary Beth Meier - Select/SHOT/VRH Hollywood Nickers - 2008 - 5106000 1.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 74.5 2

3 12 245 Ashley Adams - TTU/SHOT Holidoc N Oak - 2008 - 5170967 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 74.0 3

4 11 270 onie Casselman-Reed - Select/SHOT/VR Zeena Lena - 2009 - 5230817 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 73.0 4

5 10 283 Elizabeth Hulslander - WTAMU/SHOTOnmyway Tofarfaraway - 2009 - 521628 0.5 0.5 -0.5 0.5 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 -0.5 1.0 72.5 5

6 9 238 Carisa Kimbro - SHOT/VRH Burn One Turn One - 2003 - 4407686 0.5 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 -0.5 -0.5 0.0 0.5 72.0 6

7 8 284 Bonny Cunningham - WTAMU/SHOT Oakley - 1997 - 2013-109 0.5 0.5 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.0 72.0 6

8 7 193 Brittney Snodgress - SHOT Hickory Gota Spot - 1998 - 4782094 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 72.0 6

9 6 207 Cathy Clements - Select/SHOT/VRH The Queens Pistol - 2002 - 4209259 1.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 -1.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.0 71.5 9

10 5 234 Larry Jacobs - Select/SHOT/VRH Smarties Solanosally - 2004 - 4550624 0.0 0.0 -0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 71.5 9

Limited Non-Pro Pleasure  
- AQHA Ranch Riding

Vernon, TXLocation:Marilyn Peters
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Page 2 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________ Brett D. Scott, Ph.D.

11 4 249 Jayton Baca - TTU/SHOT Smart Lil Redman - 2009 - 5249720 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 -0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 1.0 71.0 11

12 3 185 Sherri Fischer - Select/SHOT/VRH SLJ Navijuice - 2006 - 4912295 -0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 -0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 1.0 69.5 12

13 2 255 Tyler O'Neal - TTU/SHOT Helluva Nifty Cash - 2011 - 5352519 -0.5 0.0 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 -0.5 0.5 1.0 68.5 13

14 1 244 Cassie Coltrain - TTU/SHOT Sandino Sally - 5182465 0.5 0.5 0.5 -0.5 -0.5 0.5 -0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 3.0 68.0 14
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Page 1 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________ Brett D. Scott, Ph.D.

09/12/2015 Judge:

15 Shown In 
Class

Entered 
In Class 15 TIE BREAKERS 9 8 2 7 6 3 4 1 5

Descriptions of Obstacles
trot into 
chute / 

get bag / 
back out

trot over 
logs

trot to 
calf / stop 

& rope

dismount
/ground 

tie/ 
doctor 

remount

walk to & 
side pass 

log

left lead 
lope over 

logs to 
gate

open & 
close gate

drag calf

ext trot to 
bridge, 

walk over 
bridge

Obstacles 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Place Points Back #
Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number
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Total Ranking

1 15 270 onie Casselman-Reed - Select/SHOT/VR Zeena Lena - 2009 - 5230817 0.5 0.0 1.0 1.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.0 1.0 1.5 74.5 1

2 14 191 Mary Beth Meier - Select/SHOT/VRH Hollywood Nickers - 2008 - 5106000 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.5 1.5 73.0 2

3 13 249 Jayton Baca - TTU/SHOT Smart Lil Redman - 2009 - 5249720 -0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 1.0 0.5 72.5 3

4 12 234 Larry Jacobs - Select/SHOT/VRH Smarties Solanosally - 2004 - 4550624 0.5 1.0 1.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 1.0 0.5 3.0 72.0 5

5 11 238 Carisa Kimbro - SHOT/VRH Burn One Turn One - 2003 - 4407686 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 1.0 0.5 3.5 69.5 6

6 10 207 Cathy Clements - Select/SHOT/VRH The Queens Pistol - 2002 - 4209259 -0.5 -0.5 0.5 0.0 -0.5 1.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 3.5 67.5 8

7 9 166 Bob Muir - Select / SHOT Mr Kings Fault - 2006 - 4843566 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.5 0.0 1.0 0.5 5.0 66.5 9

8 8 283 Elizabeth Hulslander - WTAMU/SHOTOnmyway Tofarfaraway - 2009 - 521628 0.5 0.0 -1.0 1.0 0.0 -0.5 0.5 1.0 0.5 5.5 66.5 9

9 7 193 Brittney Snodgress - SHOT Hickory Gota Spot - 1998 - 4782094 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 -1.0 0.0 1.0 0.5 5.0 66.0 11

10 6 255 Tyler O'Neal - TTU/SHOT Helluva Nifty Cash - 2011 - 5352519 0.0 0.0 -1.0 0.5 -1.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 4.5 65.0 12

Ltd. Non-Pro Stock Horse 
Trail  - AQHA Ranch Trail

Vernon, TXLocation:David Avery
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11 5 185 Sherri Fischer - Select/SHOT/VRH SLJ Navijuice - 2006 - 4912295 -1.0 -1.0 -1.0 0.0 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 3.5 64.0 13

12 4 284 Bonny Cunningham - WTAMU/SHOT Oakley - 1997 - 2013-109 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 72.5 3

13 3 232 Beverley Jacobs - SHOT/VRH Clearly Stylish - 2003 - 4405343 0.5 0.0 -1.0 0.0 -0.5 1.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 1.5 69.5 6

14 2 245 Ashley Adams - TTU/SHOT Holidoc N Oak - 2008 - 5170967 -1.0 -1.0 -1.0 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.0 -1.5 -1.5 12.5 51.0 14

15 1 244 Cassie Coltrain - TTU/SHOT Sandino Sally - 5182465 -1.5 0.0 -1.5 -1.5 -1.0 -1.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 19.5 44.5 15
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09/12/2015 Judge:

15 Shown In 
Class

Entered 
In Class 15 TIE BREAKERS 8 6 2 1 7 3 4 5

4 Manuevers 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Run, 
Stop

3 1/2 
Spins 
Left

Run, 
Stop

3 1/2 
Spins 
Right

Run, 
Stop, 
Back

2 Circles 
Right, 
Lead 
Chng

2 Circles 
Left, 
Lead 
Chng

Stop & 
Back

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number
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Total Ranking

1 15.0 270 onie Casselman-Reed - Select/SHOT/VR Zeena Lena - 2009 - 5230817 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 71.0 1

2 14.0 245 Ashley Adams - TTU/SHOT Holidoc N Oak - 2008 - 5170967 0.0 -0.5 0.5 -0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 70.0 3

3 13.0 207 Cathy Clements - Select/SHOT/VRH The Queens Pistol - 2002 - 4209259 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 -0.5 1.0 69.0 5

4 12.0 283 Elizabeth Hulslander - WTAMU/SHOTOnmyway Tofarfaraway - 2009 - 521628 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 69.0 5

5 11.0 185 Sherri Fischer - Select/SHOT/VRH SLJ Navijuice - 2006 - 4912295 0.0 -0.5 -0.5 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 69.0 5

6 10.0 244 Cassie Coltrain - TTU/SHOT Sandino Sally - 5182465 -0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 -1.0 0.0 0.5 -0.5 68.5 8

7 9.0 255 Tyler O'Neal - TTU/SHOT Helluva Nifty Cash - 2011 - 5352519 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 68.0 9

8 8.0 193 Brittney Snodgress - SHOT Hickory Gota Spot - 1998 - 4782094 -0.5 0.0 -0.5 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.0 -0.5 68.0 9

9.5 6.5 166 Bob Muir - Select / SHOT Mr Kings Fault - 2006 - 4843566 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 0.5 0.5 -0.5 68.0 9

9.5 6.5 284 Bonny Cunningham - WTAMU/SHOT Oakley - 1997 - 2013-109 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 0.5 0.5 -0.5 68.0 9

Limited Non-Pro Stock Horse Reining - 
AQHA Ranch Reining

Pattern No.

Vernon, TXLocation:Joe Hayes
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11 5.0 191 Mary Beth Meier - Select/SHOT/VRH Hollywood Nickers - 2008 - 5106000 -0.5 -0.5 0.0 0.0 -0.5 -0.5 0.0 -0.5 1.0 66.5 13

12 4.0 234 Larry Jacobs - Select/SHOT/VRH Smarties Solanosally - 2004 - 4550624 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 -1.0 -0.5 3.0 62.5 15

13 3.0 238 Carisa Kimbro - SHOT/VRH Burn One Turn One - 2003 - 4407686 -0.5 0.0 0.0 OP 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 70.5 2

14 2.0 249 Jayton Baca - TTU/SHOT Smart Lil Redman - 2009 - 5249720 0.0 -0.5 -0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 69.5 4

15 1.0 267 Charles Pollard - SHOT KF Sally Spoon - 2008 - 5156515 -0.5 -0.5 0.0 -0.5 -1.0 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 0.5 65.5 14
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09/12/2015 Judge: Loc.

16 Shown In 
Class

Entered In 
Class 16 TIE BREAKERS 5 1 2 3 8 9 7 6 4

LNP Manuevers

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number Position & 
Control

Eye Appeal
Degree of 
Difficulty

Position & 
Control

Eye Appeal
Degree of 
Difficulty

Position & 
Control

Eye Appeal
Degree of 
Difficulty

Total 
Penalties

Total
Ranking

1 16.0 245 Ashley Adams - TTU/SHOT Holidoc N Oak - 2008 - 5170967 0.5 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.5 0.0 1.0 0.5 0.0 74.5 1

2 15.0 270 onie Casselman-Reed - Select/SHOT/VR Zeena Lena - 2009 - 5230817 1.0 0.5 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 74.0 2

3 14.0 238 Carisa Kimbro - SHOT/VRH Burn One Turn One - 2003 - 4407686 0.5 0.0 1.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 73.5 3

4 13.0 207 Cathy Clements - Select/SHOT/VRH The Queens Pistol - 2002 - 4209259 0.5 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 73.5 3

5 12.0 234 Larry Jacobs - Select/SHOT/VRH Smarties Solanosally - 2004 - 4550624 0.5 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.5 0.0 73.0 5

6 11.0 185 Sherri Fischer - Select/SHOT/VRH SLJ Navijuice - 2006 - 4912295 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 73.0 5

7 10.0 249 Jayton Baca - TTU/SHOT Smart Lil Redman - 2009 - 5249720 1.0 1.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 72.5 7

8 9.0 244 Cassie Coltrain - TTU/SHOT Sandino Sally - 5182465 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 -0.5 0.0 0.0 -0.5 0.0 70.0 8

9 8.0 191 Mary Beth Meier - Select/SHOT/VRH Hollywood Nickers - 2008 - 5106000 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 70.0 8

10 7.0 255 Tyler O'Neal - TTU/SHOT Helluva Nifty Cash - 2011 - 5352519 -0.5 -0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 68.0 10

Limited Non-Pro Stock Horse Cow Work - 
AQHA Ranch Cow Work

Class

Vernon, TX

Boxing Fence Boxing

Marilyn Peters
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11 6.0 267 Charles Pollard - SHOT KF Sally Spoon - 2008 - 5156515 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 -1.0 0.0 0.5 4.0 66.5 11

12 5.0 284 Bonny Cunningham - WTAMU/SHOT Oakley - 1997 - 2013-109 -0.5 -0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 4.0 66.5 11

13 4.0 166 Bob Muir - Select / SHOT Mr Kings Fault - 2006 - 4843566 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 -0.5 -0.5 0.5 4.0 66.0 13

14 3.0 283 Elizabeth Hulslander - WTAMU/SHOTOnmyway Tofarfaraway - 2009 - 521628 -1.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.0 65.5 14

15 2.0 230 Mary Belle Turner - SHOT/VRH SCR Barmaid Ichi - 2007 - 4999411 -0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -1.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 65.5 14

16 1.0 193 Brittney Snodgress - SHOT Hickory Gota Spot - 1998 - 4782094 0.5 -0.5 0.0 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.0 -0.5 -0.5 5.0 63.5 16
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